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Introduction

The Center for Research & Public Policy
(CRPP) is pleased to present the results of
Alexandria’s 2009 Community Sutvey,
conducted among residents of the City of
Alexandria, Virginia.




Areas of Investigation
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Areas for investigation included the
following:
» Impressions of quality of life in Alexandria
+ Reasons for living in Alexandria
» Strengths of Alexandria today

+ Issues of most concern

measure. inform. guide.




Areas of Investigation

]
|

ll‘ilEﬂllllli.l!llltll‘lﬂll AEMEEEE ENEN
-

» Rating community services

» The degree City services are meeting resident
expectations

» Impressions of the value of taxes paid

» Setrvice awareness, use and ratings

» Use of City communication opportunities
+» Measuring community need

» Demographics

measure. inform. guide.
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Quality of Life

» More than four-fifths, 85.6% (82.7% in 2006 and
79.5% in 2004), said their overall quality of life
was better (16.3%) or remained good (69.3%).

» Less than one-eighth, 10.6%, suggested their
overall quality of life remained poor (2.8%) ot
became worse (7.8%), than it was 2 years ago.

#:L
measure. inform. guide. @




Quality of Life

» Less than one-third of all respondents, 31.6%
(56.8% in 2006 and 55.7% in 2004), indicated
they are better off financially today than they
were two years ago.

» More than three-fifths, 63.7%, said they are not.

measure. inform. guide.
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Taxes vs. Services

» Most respondents, 85.3%, rated the value
of services provided by the City, compared
to the taxes they pay, as very good (21.3%)
or good (64.0%).




Taxes vs. Services
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When asked to state their own view of the
relation between taxes and services,
respondents said:

» Keep services and taxes as they are now (69.1%)

» Decrease taxes even if it might have to decrease
service (12.6%)

» Increase services even if it might mean
increased taxes (12%)
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Strategic Planning
Familiarity with goals:

» Very (4%) or somewhat (18.6%) familiar: total
familiar: 22.6%

» Somewhat unfamiliar (6.9%) or not at all
(68.8%) familiar: total unfamiliar: 75.7%




.D@wzw "WIOJUT “aJnseatd

4

==

N

| (°/42°'16) UONSaZu0d drpFen Supnpay -

/,§°T6) SIUIPISAIT YA A[9A1I0))9 SUNEIIUNWWOY) *
(49°¢6) £31D) uT I91EM pUE “ITE ‘s991) SUNDIO0IJ *
(%6°€6) A[9ATI09]J9-1S0D SIITAIAS A11) SUIPIAOIJ *

:89A109[q0 ue[J 91891eng jueiroduur 1SOA

$9A1O3[q ) Ue]J 21391eMng




"IPINS "WIOJUT "9INSLIW

(%9°¥2) SumTA Te e 10U 30 (%,97) SUFIAUN
1eYMIWIO0S IIM o/ T ‘sToquInu 93¥e[ Ing -

(%9°¢p) Summ
1eYMIWOS JO (0, TT) AJOA 339M /GG JIeY IAQ *

:soxe) ur arowr Aed 031 ssausurIN

SOX® I




Communications

Respondents currently get information about
City services from:

» Newspapers (55.5%)
» City’s website (21.3%)
» City pamphlets, notices, or flyers (20.9%)

» The internet (19.0%)

measure. inform. guide.
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The top communication vehicles used:
» City’s website (66.4%0)
» Community meetings (36.7%)
» Community forums (23.8%)

» Positive ratings for each of these were
81.8%, 72.8% and 76.6% respectively.
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